Borrowings  483.25  566.50  566.50  1,971.25  3,587.50

Interest on Borrowings  302.11  242.91  194.18  292.31  1,031.51

Lease Liabilities  8.90  9.34  9.81  66.65  94.70

Other Financial Liabilities  46.25  16.02  -   -   62.27

Trade Payables  807.80  -   -   -   807.80

 1,648.31  834.77  770.49  2,330.21  5,583.78

Particulars
As at March 31, 2022

< 1 year 1-2 year 2-3 year > 3 years Total

Borrowings  302.08  483.25  566.50  2,537.75  3,889.58

Interest on Borrowings  318.46  275.25  229.29  459.26  1,282.26

Other Financial Liabilities  52.98  11.77  -   -   64.75

Trade Payables  712.09  -   -   -   712.09

 1,385.61  770.27  795.79  2,997.01  5,948.68

c.	 Foreign currency risk

The Company is exposed to foreign exchange risk arising from foreign currency transactions, primarily with respect to the US
Dollar. Foreign  exchange risk arises from recognised assets and liabilities denominated in a currency that is not the Company’s
functional currency.

Sensitivity:

The sensitivity of profit or loss and pre-tax equity to changes in the exchange rates arises mainly from foreign currency
denominated financial instruments:

Maturities of financial liabilities:

Particulars
As at March 31, 2023 As at March 31, 2022

Movement in
Rate

Impact on PAT/
Pre-tax Equity

Movement in
Rate

Impact on PAT/
Pre-tax Equity

Interest Rates +0.50%  17.94 +0.50%  19.45

Interest Rates -0.50%  (17.94) -0.50%  (19.45)

(INR million)

d.	 Interest rate risk

The Company’s policy is to minimise interest rate cash flow risk exposures on long-term financing. As at March 31, 2023, the
Company is exposed to changes in market interest rates through bank borrowings at variable interest rates. The Company’s
investments in Fixed Deposits are at fixed interest rates.

Sensitivity*:

Below is the sensitivity of profit or loss and equity changes in interest rates:

* Holding all other variables constant

104

Annual Report 2022-23

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended March 31, 2023

Zenex Animal Health India Private Limited